

**SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
 BID TABULATION**

PROJECT: 2018 CRS COLLECTOR REHABILITATION PROGRAM  
 ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: CR-1766  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: NA  
 DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 10/17/2018

			N.B. West Contracting Company, Inc.			L Krupp Construction Inc.		X-L Contracting, Inc.	
			Core Bid - Bid Option 1			Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1	
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>									
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	7330	\$6.00	\$43,980.00	\$1.35	\$9,895.50	\$7.06	\$51,749.80 *(1)
404-30.32	Porphyry Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125(PG 70-22)	Ton	2277.2	\$88.00	\$200,393.60	\$97.00	\$220,888.40	\$104.50	\$237,967.40
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	131.9	\$90.50	\$11,936.95	\$121.60	\$16,039.04	\$137.50	\$18,136.25
405-30.26	Asphalt Base Repair, (Full Depth)	S.Y.	7696.5	\$70.00	\$538,755.00	\$70.00	\$538,755.00	\$89.00	\$684,988.50
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	2110	\$3.00	\$6,330.00	\$7.20	\$15,192.00	\$3.36	\$7,089.60 *(2)
409-10.96	Type A1 Trap Rock (Cover Aggregate - Seal Coat)	S.Y.	61421	\$0.71	\$43,608.91	\$1.26	\$77,390.46	\$1.39	\$85,375.19 *(3)
409-15.31	Polymer Modified Asphalt Emulsion (CHFRS-2P)	Gal.	25010	\$3.00	\$75,030.00	\$2.77	\$69,277.70	\$3.05	\$76,280.50 *(4)
412-10.02	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 2"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	19986	\$2.00	\$39,972.00	\$2.00	\$39,972.00	\$2.64	\$52,763.04
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$26,132.00	\$26,132.00	\$26,380.00	\$26,380.00
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	Each	4	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,020.00	\$4,080.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$92,372.33	\$92,372.33	\$164,160.00	\$164,160.00	\$132,457.00	\$132,457.00
621-10.90	Temporary Lane Markers	Each	844	\$5.00	\$4,220.00	\$1.00	\$844.00	\$2.20	\$1,856.80
621-30.10	High Build Acrylic Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	L.F.	17002	\$0.30	\$5,100.60	\$0.30	\$5,100.60	\$0.42	\$7,140.84 *(5)
621-30.11	High Build Acrylic Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, White	L.F.	17002	\$0.30	\$5,100.60	\$0.30	\$5,100.60	\$0.42	\$7,140.84 *(6)

**SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS** \$1,120,000.00                      \$1,191,948.30                      \$1,393,555.76

**PROJECT TOTALS** **\$1,120,000.00                      \$1,191,948.30                      \$1,393,555.76**

Corrected From: \$51,782.84 \*(1)  
 Corrected From: \$7,079.05 \*(2)  
 Corrected From: \$85,129.51 \*(3)  
 Corrected From: \$76,205.47 \*(4)  
 Corrected From: \$7,106.84 \*(5)  
 Corrected From: \$7,106.84 \*(6)